32,398 Responses



Gender

Female increased 2% from 2018 without Iran.
With Iran, there is 39% female, 60% males, and 1% other.

Throughout this presentation, comparisons to 2018 are percentages based on
total respondents, not actual totals from year to year.



Service Positions Held

WORLD SERVICE 1%
ZONAL SERVICE 2%

33%

REGIONAL SERVICE 8%

Meeting Area Service
(secretary, treasurer,
technician, etc)

PUBLIC RELATIONS / Pl 12%

CONVENTION 14% Virtual Service Positions

HOSPITALS/INSTITUTIONS (H&l) 22% (of the 28% who responded)

AREA SERVICE 25%
MEETING 59%
NONE 23%

None increased from 1% to 23%; H&| decreased by 2%;
Meeting increased by 2%; and Convention was a new category for 2024.



Service Positions Held—Europe

WORLD SERVICE 0%
ZONAL SERVICE 2%
REGIONAL SERVICE 8%

PUBLIC RELATIONS / Pl 12%

Meeting Area Service
CONVENTION 16% (secretary, treasurer,
technician, etc)
HOSPITALS AND INSTITUTIONS (H&I) 16% Virtual Service Positions

(of the 29% who responded)
AREA SERVICE 20%

MEETING 66%
NONE 21%



Do you have a Sponsor now?

Yes 87%

Stayed the same from 2018



Are you sponsoring others?

Stayed the same
from 2018




Ag e Oyel 60 Under 21
26% 1%

1-30 decreased by 6%;
1-40 decreased by 4%;
1-50 increased by 2%;
1-60 decreased by 3%;
ver 60 increase by 11%.

O A WN

31 to 40
21%

Average Age 2024: 49.6
Average Age 2018: 45.5



Education Level

College/University
Degree decreased
4% from 2018 (31%)
with Iran.

Without Iran it
decreased 1%.

HIGH SCHOOL / TRADE SCHOOL / COLLEGE / ADVANCED NONE OF THE
SECONDARY TWO-YEAR UNIVERSITY UNIVERSITY ABOVE
SCHOOL DEGREE DEGREE DEGREE

HS/Secondary School increased by 2%,
Trade School/Two-Year Degree decreased by 2%,
and Advanced increased by 4%



Employment Status

STUDENT 5%

HOMEMAKER 5%
UNEMPLOYED 9%

|

N
EMPLOYED PART-TIME 147 |[IES

1

RETIRED 16%

EMPLOYED FULL-TIME 57%

Homemaker increased by 2%; Unemployed increased by 2%;
Part Time increased by 3%; Retired increased by 5%;
and Full Time decreased by 7% (with Iran; without Iran 6%).



Professions

CLERICAL / ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 3%
PEER RECOVERY SPECIALIST / COACH 3%
EDUCATOR 4%

TRANSPORTATION INDUSTRY 4%
TECHNICAL / IT PROFESSIONAL 5%

CRAFT WORKER / ARTISAN / TRADE 5%
ADDICTION TREATMENT PROFESSIONAL 6%
PROFESSIONAL (GOVERNMENT, FINANCE, ETC.) 6%
SALES / MARKETING 6%

LABORER / SERVICE INDUSTRY 8%
MEDICAL / HEALTH PROFESSIONAL 8%
MANAGER / ADMINISTRATOR 11%
SELF-EMPLOYED 13%

OTHER 17%

Craftworker/Artisan/Trade decreased 2%; Addiction Treatment Professional
decreased 5%; Medical/Health Professional and Manager/Administrator decreased 3%.



Meeting Attendance

Attending Attending
Attending Weekly Monthly

Weekly 36% 14%
86% Attending

Monthly
7%

Attending Attending
Yearly Yearly
3% 9%

in person virtual

Weekly attendance
decreased 4%



Meeting Attendance—Europe

Attending Attending

Attending ; Weekly Monthly
Weekly Attending 337 14%
847 § Morthly

Aitending Attending
Yearly Yearly
3% 12%

in person virtual



Average Weekly Attendance

2009 2011 2013 2015 2018 2024



Other Fellowships Attendance

The survey in 2018 had
Yes 32% and No 68%.




Family Members in 12-Step Fellowships

The survey in 2018 had
Yes 44% and No 56%.




Involvement with other Fellowships

Of the 28% who replied “Yes"” to attending other
fellowships, these are the percentages.

AA stayed the same; Faith-based decreased 2%,;
Other increased 27% (2018 was a 15% decrease).

AA CA GA OA NAR- AL-ANON FAITH- OTHER
ANON BASED

AA Increased 4% and Other decreased 3% without Iran.



Top 6 Primary Drugs Used

Opiates
23%

Opiates decreased 1%
(without Iran this would have Cdrg;'bis
been a decrease of 6%); ’

Cocaine
15%
Cocaine increased 1%: and
Alcohol increased 1%.

This is the first survey to L

Include methamphetamine. Alcohol
13%




Top 6 Primary Drugs Used—Europe

Opiates
21%

Methamphetamine
7%

Stimulants
8%

Alcohol
20%

Cannabis
14%

Cocaine
18%



Other Drugs Used Regularly

INHALENTS 8%
METHADONE/BUPRENORPHINE 11%
ECSTACY 15%

PRESCRIBED MEDICATION 19%
HALLUCINOGENS 20%
TRANQUILIZERS 20%

Without Iran the

OPIOIDS 21%
percenTO ges METHAMPHETAMINE 22%
would be higher for CRACK 26%
Alcohol (70%), STIMULANTS 27%
Cannabis (58%),and OPIATES 347
Cocaine (52%) but COCAINE 467

lower for Opiates (29%). CANNABIS 53%

ALCOHOL 65%




Other Drugs Used Regularly—Europe

INHALENTS 9%
METHADONE/BUPRENORPHINE 16%
OPIOIDS 16%

CRACK 16%
METHAMPHETAMINE 18%
HALLUCINOGENS 22%
PRESCRIBED MEDICATION 27%
ECSTACY 30%

STIMULANTS 32%

OPIATES 33%

TRANQUILIZERS 34%
COCAINE 50%

CANNABIS 61%

ALCOHOL 76%




Years Clean

Average Years
Clean 2024: 13.8

Average Years
Clean 2018: 11.4

<1 YEAR 1TO S 6 TO 10 11TO15 16TO20 > 20 YEARS
YEARS YEARS YEARS YEARS

Less than 1Year increased 1%; 1 to 5 decreased 5%;
6 1o 10 decreased 1%; 11 to15 decreased 2%,
16 to 20 decreased 1%, More than 20 increased 8%.



Years Clean—Europe

<1 YEAR 1TO S 6TO10 11TO15 16TO20 > 20 YEARS
YEARS YEARS YEARS YEARS



When was your first NA meeting?

<1 YEAR 7%

1TO 5 YEARS AGO 19%

6 TO 10 YEARS AGO 13%
11 TO 15 YEARS AGO 11%
16 TO 20 YEARS AGO 10%

> 20 YEARS AGO 41%

Average Years Since First Meeting 2024. 17.6
Average Years Since First Meeting 2018: 14.9



Attended First Meeting on DRT/MAT

Yes increased 3%




Are you still on If not, how long did
DRT/MAT? you aitend NA
meetings before
getting off DRT/MAT?

1TO3 4710 6 7T09 10 MONTHS OVERA
MONTHS MONTHS MONTHS TO 1 YEAR YEAR

Without Iran, 1-3 months is 47%
and 4-6 months is 13%.



Relapsed since Beginning Recovery

Yes decreased 4% and No increased 4% from 2018



Number of Relapses

1 TIME 2 TIMES 3 TIMES 4TIMES 5 OR MORE NOT SURE
TIMES

1 increased 8%; 2 increased 4%; 3 increased 4%;
4 increased 2%:; 5 or More increased 7%;
Not Sure decreased 24% (2018 saw an increase of 31%).



When you Relapsed were you...?

ACTIVELY MAINTAINING BEING OF SERVICE
ATTENDING CONTACT WITH A TO NA
MEETINGS SPONSOR

Actively Attending Meetings increased 1%;
Maintaining Contact with a Sponsor stayed the same;
Being of Service increased 1%.



Top 7 Influences to Attend NA

NA SERVICE EFFORT 15%
NA Literature increased by 3%;

Family and Criminal Justice NA LITERATURE 16%

System decreased by 3%, CRIMINAL JUSTICE SYSTEM 17%
Treatment decreased by 7%;

and NA Member increased FAMILY 29%
by 6%.

TREATMENT FACILITY/COUNSELING AGENCY 38%
NA MEMBER 55%

OTHER 12%

Without Iran, NA Member would
have been 52% (3% increase) and
Treatment would have been 42% (3% decrease).




Influences to Stay in NA

IDENTIFICATION WELCOMING, SPONSOR NA LITERATURE SERVICE OTHER NA NA EVENTS OTHER
WITH MEMBERS  SUPPORTIVE COMMITMENTS  MEMBERS
GROUP

ldentification increased 1% (without Iran increase 3%);
Welcoming Group increased 2% (without Iran increase 6%);
Sponsor increased 3%;

NA Literature increased 3%; and

Service increased 5%.



Importance of First NA Meeting

NOT AT ALL SOMEWHAT NEUTRAL IMPORTANT VERY
IMPORTANT IMPORTANT IMPORTANT

Not at All Important decreased 3% and
Very Important increased 6%.



Before coming to NA were you...?

EMPLOYED 44%
ABLE TO RETAIN YOUR OWN PLACE OF RESIDENCE 347

CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING YOUR FAMILY 19%

MAINTAINING FAMILY RELATIONSHIPS 22%

ABLE TO PRESERVE A COMMITTED, INTIMATE RELATIONSHIP 12%

NONE OF THE ABOVE 43%

Employed increased 2%; Resdience increased 3%;
Supporting Family increased 3%;
Maintaining increased 3%; and None decreased 5%.



Areas of Improvement after coming to NA

STABLE HOUSING 72%
EMPLOYMENT 74%

EDUCATION ADVANCEMENT 50%
SOCIAL CONNECTEDNESS 86%

FAMILY RELATIONSHIPS 89%

HOBBIES/INTERESTS 76%

Stable Housing decreased 4%; Employment decreased 4%;
Education decreased 5% (without Iran decreased 1%);

Family Relationships decreased 2%; and Hobbies decreased 3%
(without Iran stayed the same).



Currently Taking Prescribed Medications

Yes increased 1% and
No decreased 2%.

Without |I'Clﬂ, to answer
Yes increased 5% and 2%
No decreased 6%.

Choose not




Reasons for Medication

MENTAL HEALTH ISSUES 54%
SHORT-TERM MEDICAL CONDITION 5%
CHRONIC HEALTH CONDITION 15%
DRUG REPLACEMENT 4%

MEDICAL MAINTENANCE OF HEALTH ISSUES 50%

OTHER 17%

Mental Health increased 8%; Chronic Health decreased 2%;
Drug Replacement increased 2%; and Maintenance increased 5%.

49% (14,056 of 28,631) responded to the question in 2024,
44% (12,336 of 28,495) responded to the question in 2018.



Couniry of Residence

Brazil
3%

USA decreased 12%
(decreased 5% without Iran). Siedon

Other increased 6% 27
(iIncreased 9% without Iran).



Ethnicity/Race

These totals do not inlcude Iran.

1%
BLACK CAUCASIAN HISPANIC ASIAN INDIGENOUS MULTI-RACIAL ARABIC PERSIAN OTHER

Caucasian decreased 5% without Iran (with Iran,
decreased 12%). Hispanic decreased 3%.
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